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SOURCE AND C'NP 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocer 8' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks bald in their own establishments or in spa-
cial.ly rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operattQn of the provincial governnnta. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS - June 1, 1958 	1, 

CRAMRY rnrrrK 

At the opening of business on June 1, 1958 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 44,970,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 26,184,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 18,646,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 
1.7 million pounds. The five year average 1953-57 of June 1 stocks 
is 54,128,000 lb. The May 1958 "into-storage" movement was 9.7 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 6.4 million 
pounds last year. 

CHDAR CHE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 41,609,000 lb. 
consisting of 41,416,000 lb. Canadian, 3,000 lb. imported and 190,000 
lb. in transit on June 1 0  1958. The summary total was higher 
than 158t year by 9.9 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" 
movement of 199 thousand pounds for May 1958. 

CONCTRA'I) MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 38,701,000 lb. which was an increase of 14.2 million pounds 
over last year. The "into-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk 
for May 1958 was 10,6 million pounds. The chief by-product skim- 
milk powder amounted to 4,010,000 Lb, an increase of 36.5 million pounds 
over last year and an increase of 5.2 million pounds over last month. 

GG8 

The June 1, 1958 report shows 169,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 85,000 cases of fresh eggs and 2,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 7,553,000 lb. being 809 thousand pounds lower than 
the 1957 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for May 1958 was 415 
thousand pounds as compared with an opposite movement of 1.2 million 
pounds during May 1957. 

POULTRY MEAT 

The summary total of Dressed and Eviscerated poultry meat stocks 
on June 1, 1958 was lower than last year by 10.4 million pounds. An 
"out-of-storage' movament of 4.1 million pounds is shown for the month of 
May 1958. By kinds with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these 
stocks include: Chicken 1,075,000 lb. (1,061,000) lb., Fowl 1,373,000 lb. 
(4,421 9 000) lb. and turkey 758,000 lb. (3 0 773,000) lb. These figures 
do not include estimates for firma whose reports were not received in time. 
There were 75,000 lb. of poultry meat in transit on June 1, 1958. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF B1JT1'R 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada June 1, 1958. 

June 1, 1958 	May 1, 1958 	June 1, 1957 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 	44970 35,279 43,264 
In Cold Storages 26,184 20,824 26,11 
In Dairy Factories 18,646 14,210 16,979 
In Transit 140 245 175 

Prince Zdward Island TOTAL 	218 155 154 
In Cold Stctrages 69 78 65 
In Dairy Factories 149 77 89 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 312 338 166 
In Cold Storages 117 156 80 
In Dairy Factories 195 182 86 

New Brunswick TOTAL 313 266 146 
In Cold Storages 93 87 12 
In Dairy Factories 220 179 134 

'uebec TOTAL 26,728 22,061 27,163 
In Cold Storages 18,185 15,513 18,550 
In Dairy Factories 8 2543 6,548 8 0 613 

Ontario TOTAL 6,671 4724 4,959 
In Cold Storages 3,041 2,156 1,889 
In Dairy Factories 3,630 2,568 3,070 

Manitoba TOTAL 3,524 2,460 3,541 
In Cold Storages 2 1 348 1,369 2,484 
In Dairy Factories 1,176 1,091 1,057 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 3,561 2,394 2,621 
In Cold Storages 457 145 315 
In Dairy Factories 3,104 2 9249 2,306 

Alberta TOTAL 2,086 1,434 2,815 
In Cold Storages 638 308 1,535 
In Dairy Factories 1 0448 1,126 1,280 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,417 1,202 1,524 
In Cold Storages 1,236 1,012 1,180 
In Dairy Factories 181 190 344 

5 year average 1953-57 54,128 

WHEY BU'I'I'ER lb, 103,000 74,000 1210000 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 
	

3. 

in cold stoI'ageB and dairy factories in Canada - June 1, 1958 

June 1, 1958 May 1, 1958 June 1, 1957 
Preliminary Revised 

- thouaand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 41,609 41,808 31,673 
In Cold Storages 37,066 38,889 26,432 
In Dairy Factories 4,353 2,805 5,089 
In Transit 190 114 152 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 60 74 39 
In Cold Storages Y Y 4 
In Dairy Factories 60 74 35 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 57 52 49 
In Cold Storages 57 52 49 

New Brunswick TOTAL 80 117 133 
In Cold Storages 35 83 82 
In Dairy Factories 45 34 51 

Quebec TOTAL 14142 15,835 10,535 
In Cold Storages 13,675 15,568 9,822 
In Dairy Factories 467 267 713 

Ontario TOTAL 24,803 23,664 18,365 
In Cold Storages 21 0507 21,662 14,679 
In Dairy Factories 3,296 2,002 3 0 686 

Manitoba TOTAL 432 303 373 
In Cold Storages 357 221 235 
In Dairy Factories 75 82 138 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 119 118 201 
In Cold Storages 89 80 158 
In Dairy Factories 30 38 43 

Alberta TOTAL 867 795 766 
In Cold Storages 690 665 594 
In Dairy Factories 177 130 172 

British Columbia TOTAL 859 736 1,060 
In Cold Storages 656 558 809 
In Dairy Factories 203 178 251 

IMPORTED CHEESE 3 5 180 (included in above figures) 

/ Less than three firms reporting this items The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORA&ES, WAREHOUSES 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HEll) BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

June 1, 1958 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

June 1, 1958 	May 1, 1958 	June 1, 1957 
Preli.minary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

C014CENTRA 	i0LE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 1,513 1,519 1,261 
Case 941 1,001 773 
Bulk 572 518 488 

Evaporated Whole MIlk 38,701 28,145 24,475 

Whole Milk Powder 3049 2,806 2,283 
Spray Process 3,019 2 1 786 2,212 
Roller Process 30 20 71 

Partly Skimmed evaporated 
Or Concentrated Milk 2,270 1,718 2,109 

CONCENATED MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 138 117 115 
Evaporated 93 
Condensed 45 66 82 

Skim-milk Powder 45,010 39,849 8,512 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 38,255 	:/ 35,548 5,836 
Roller Process 61755 	/ 4,301 J 21676 

Buttermilk Powder 367 337 337 

Casein 676 519 388 

Whey Powder 796 857 1,016 

)J Incles holdings of Agricultural Stabilization Board. 



EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG SV4TIONS IN C)INADA - June 1, 1958 	5. 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

June 1, May 1, June 3, 	June 1, May 1, 	June 1, 
1958 1958 1957 	1958 1958 	1957 

PrelIminary Revised Preliminary Revised 

COlD STORAGE FRI 

C A N A D A 	(000 oases) 169 y 121 365 85 82 75 

Maritimes 1 - 3 3 4 
uebec 4 8 10 12 

Ontario 14 15 109 29 26 21 
Manitoba 59 37 81 13 11 6 
Saskatchewan 17 21 48 U. 14 10 
Alberta 59 38 109 12 14 17 
British Columbia V 14 4 4 5 

June 1, 1958 May 1, June 1, 
Preliminary 1958 1957 

Revised  

FROZEN WROL! 	YOLK 	WRITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N AD A (000 lb.) 6,288 	/ 657 / 608 7.553 7,968 8362 

Maritimee 102 1 12 115 113 116 
quebec 468 237 126 831 856 1,692 
Ontario 1,702 113 209 2 0 024 2,368 2,742 
Manitoba 1,143 150 175 1,468 1,643 2,073 
Saskatchewan 696 1 1 698 1,519 597 
Alberta 1,243 36 63 1,342 1,141 775 
I3riti8h Columbia 234 89 22 345 328 367 

GG SUMMARY(0000aBeB) 
	

June 1, 1958 May 1, 1958 June 1, 1957 
Preliminary 	Revised  

Shell Eggs 
	 254 	203 	440 

In Transit (page 10) 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 

	

2 	2 	2 

	

196 	 207 	 217 

TOTAL 	 452 	412 	659 

These figures include estimates of 8,000 cases of Cold Storage Eggs, 5,000 oases 
Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs Whole 700,000 lb. and Yolk 30,000 lb. f or firms failing 
to report on time. These estinm tea are not included in the data of the individ- 
ual provinces. 

f Less than three firms reporting this 1te. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total." 



6. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA - June 1, 1958 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

June 1 	1958 May 1, 1958 June 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1957 

Dressed 	Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated 	Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY_MEAT 

C A N AD A 	3,495 	9,641 13,736 y 	4,954 12,974 	19,928 24,216 

Maritimes 118 319 437 136 555 691 803 
uebec 1,181 1,573 2 11 754 1,509 1,887 3 8 396 5 9 802 

Ontario 1,146 4 9 210 5,356 1,797 5,179 6,976 7,353 
Manitoba 625 1,172 1,797 885 2,109 2 9 994 5,137 
Saskatchewan 51 333 384 229 369 598 950 
Alberta 209 1,379 1,588 186 1,927 2,113 2,357 
Br. Columbia 165 655 820 212 948 1 9 160 1,814 

CHIGM TiP TO 3J, lb. 

C A N A D A 181 591 772 203 682 885 1,467 

Maritimes - 15 25 33 33 51 
Suebec 65 210 275 69 228 297 601 
OntarIo 23 204 227 22 226 248 398 
Manitoba 74 57 131 62 41 103 173 
Saskatchewan - 37 37 25 38 63 19 
Alberta 9 50 59 19 106 125 175 
Br. Columbia io 18 28 6 10 1$ 50 

CHICI4 OVER 3j lb. 

C AN AD A 894 470 1,364 1,174 802 1,976 3,547 

Maritlmee 15 38 53 14 80 94 112 
uebec 525 86 611 614 183 797 1,462 

Ontario 107 184 291 156 248 404 685 
Manitoba 158 34 192 226 94 320 574 
Saskatchewan 23 40 63 89 38 127 119 
Alberta 49 79 128 54 120 174 390 
Br. Columbia 17 9 26 21 39 60 205 

FOWL 

CA NA DA 	1,373 	4,421 	5794 	2,379 	5,936 	8,315 	7,967 

Maritlmes 72 88 160 77 247 324 372 
quebec 179 130 309 333 220 553 1,057 
Ontario 911 2 0 789 3 0 700 1,506 3,169 4,675 4 0 543 
Manitoba 61 409 470 314 826 1,140 921 
Saskatchewan 15 29 44 26 87 113 193 
Alberta 99 766 865 52 1,258 1,310 495 
Br. Columbia 36 210 246 71 129 200 386 

J These figures include an estimate of 600,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
on time, This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 
the specilic Provinces. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA - June 1, 1958 70 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

June 1, 1958 May 1, 1958 June 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1957 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURM 

C A N AD A 758 3773 4,531 928 5,136 6,064 10,497 

Maritimes 26 171 197 40 187 227 252 
uebec 362 1,129 1,491 441 1 9 243 1,684 2 9578 

Ontario 55 891 946 66 1,362 1,428 1617 
Manitoba 202 605 807 175 1,095 1,270 3,250 
Saskatchewan 12 227 239 88 204 292 615 
Alberta 40 447 487 42 390 432 1,221 
Br. Columbia 61 303 364 76 655 731 964 

DUK 

C A N A D A 45 92 137 54 106 160 201 

Maritimes 1 6 7 - 5 5 
Q.uebec 14 17 31 30 9 39 72 
Ontario 21 38 59 9 60 69 39 
Manitoba 5 6 11 7 7 14 27 
Saskatchewan - - - 

- 

Alberta 9 9 4 14 15 U 
Br. Columbia 4 16 20 4 ii 15 47 

GOOSE 

C A N A D A 43 60 103 65 66 131 67 

Maritimes 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 
juebec 2 V 2 4 4 8 II 
Ontario 18 16 34 23 12 35 6 
ManItoba 10 5 15 11 2 13 32 
Saskatebewan 1 1 1 1 2 
Alberta 9 10 19 13 14 27 8 
Br, Columbia 2 29 31 12 34 46 7 

C LASSIFIED  

C ANADA 	201 	234 	435 	151 	246 	397 	470 

Maritimes 3 1 4 4 3 7 10 
Quebec 34 1 35 18 - 18 21 
Ontario II 88 99 15 102 117 65 
ManItoba 115 56 171 90 44 134 160 
Saskatchewan - 2 2 2 
Alberta 3 18 21 2 25 27 57 
Br. ColumbIa 35 70 105 22 70 92 155 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item0 The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are Included in unclassified. 

There were 75,000 lb. of poultry meat in transit on June 1, 1958. 



8 1 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA June 1, 1958 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

June 1, 1958 	May 1, 1958 	June 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1957 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

uebac 316 141 457 348 133 481 889 
Montreal 835 1,100 1,935 1,086 1,149 2 1235 4,008 
Toronto 913 1,988 2,901 1,446 2 9455 3,901 5 0 300 
Winnipeg 625 1,172 1,797 871 2,108 2,979 5,110 
Reg & Saskatoon 3 208 211 109 238 347 602 
Edmonton 134 838 972 101 1,044 1,145 1,171 
Calgary 60 351 411 67 693 760 832 
Vancouver 	/ 160 576 - 	736 187 857 1,044 1729 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 3,046 6,374 9,820 	/ 4,215 8,677 12,892 19 9 641 

CHICKEN UP TO 3j lb. 

quebec 8 8 13 14 27 95 
Montreal 57 49 106 46 22 68 319 
Toronto 21 86 107 22 120 142 169 
'1nnipeg 74 57 131 62 41 103 167 
Reg & Seskatoon 23 23 N 32 32 15 
Edmonton y 40 40 5 57 62 124 
Calgary 8 3 11 14 43 57 40 
Vancouver 	/ 10 17 27 6 10 16 49 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 170 283 453 168 339 507 - 978 

CHICKEN OVER 31 lb. 

Q,uebec 56 16 72 85 23 108 116 
Montreal 467 50 517 515 114 629 1 0 112 
Toronto 96 110 186 119 163 282 372 
Winnipeg 158 34 192 223 94 317 570 
Rag & Seskatoon 8 8 42 12 54 56 
Eãnton 18 38 56 20 77 97 224 
Calgary 30 36 66 34 38 72 150 
Vancouver V 16 7 23 17 35 52 182 
)PAL g CITIES 821 299 1,120 1,055 556 1,61]. 2 0 782 

FOWL 

1.uebec 12 5 17 28 11 39 32 
Montreal 144 91 235 259 107 366 858 
Toronto 738 1 0264 2,002 1 0 236 1,465 2,701 3 0876 
Winnipeg 61 409 470 312 826 1,138 914 
Rag & Saskatoon 2 21 23 13 71 84 118 
Edmonton 89 582 691 44 730 774 256 
Calgary 6 80 86 4 425 429 171 
Vancouver J 35 209 244 65 126 191 374 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,087 2 0 661 3,748 1,961 3,761 5,722 6,599 

/ Including New Westminster. 
f This total includes an estimate of 400,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not inoltiled in the various classifications or in the 
apeoifio cities 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA - June 1, 1958 	9. 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

June 1, 1958 	May 1, 1958 	June 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1957 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

uebec 233 111 
'rKEY 
344 210 82 292 625 

Montreal 126 895 1,021 227 897 1,124 1,652 
Toronto 39 440 479 40 574 614 829 
Winnipeg 202 605 807 167 1,094 1 9261 3 9 240 
Rag & Saskatoon - 156 156 29 122 151 411 
Edmonton 16 163 179 21 152 173 544 
Calgary 14 224 238 7 175 182 462 
Vancouver Jj 58 231 289 61 576 637 - 916 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 688 2,825 3 9 513 762 3 0 672 4434 8,679 

D1JK 

quebec 2 1 3 4 3 7 17 
Montreal II 15 26 27 6 33 54 
Toronto 17 24 41 3 51 54 28 
WInnipeg 5 6 11 7 7 14 27 
Rag & Saskatoon - - 

- 

Edmonton - 6 6 - 5 5 2 
Calgary 3 3 4 8 12 8 
Vancouver 	/ 4 14 18 3/ 9 9 46 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 39 69 108 45 89 134 182 

quebec V - 2 2 3 
Montreal 2 - 2 2 2 8 
Toronto 16 13 29 22 22 3 
Winnipeg 10 5 15 10 2 12 32 
Reg & Saskatoon - - - - 2 
Edmonton 8 6 14 9 10 19 5 
Calgary 1 4 5 4 3 7 1 
Vancouver 	/ 2 28 30 12 33 45 7 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 39 56 95 61 48 109 61 

Quebec 	13 	- 	13 	6 	- 	6 	1 
Montreal 	28 	- 	28 	10 	3 	13 	5 
Toronto 	6 	51 	57 	4 	82 	86 	23 
Winnipeg 	115 	56 	171 	90 	44 	134 	160 
Rag & Saskatoon 	1 	- 	1 	25 	1 	26 
Edmonton 	3 	3 	6 	2 	13 	15 	16 
Calgary 	1 	1 	2 	- 	1 	1 	- 
Vancouver )J 	35 	70 	105 	26 	68 	94 	155 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 	202 	181 	383 	163 	212 	375 	360 

J Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot he shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 



10 • 	BUTIR, CHEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures for last year 

	

June 1, 	June 1, 	June 1, 	June 1, 
1958 	1957 	1958 	1957 

IN TRANSIT 	 BUTr& 	CItPESE 

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 140 	175 	190 	152 

Maritime Provincea 	- 	- 	 - 
uebec 	 35 	- 

Ontario 	 70 	105 	76 	- 
Manitoba 	 35 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 	70 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 
Vinnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 
	

EGGS 
	

POULTRY MEAT 

- cases - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 2 0400 	2,400 	75 	25 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	600 	- 	- 
.uebec 	 - 	- 	25 	- 
Ontario 	 600 	600 	25 	- 
Manitoba 	 1,200 	1,200 	25 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 600 	- 	- 	25 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
winnipeg 	 - 	1,200 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
)j Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 

Average Net Weights per Carload 	BUTPER 	CHEESE 	EGGS 	POULTRY MEAT 

	

lb. 	lb. 	cases 	lb. 
Domestic 	35,000 	38,000 	600 	25,000 
Export 	44,800 	38,000 	600 	25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller 104F. 



BUTTER  
Creamery (000 1b 0 ) 

June 1, 	June 1, 
1958 	195? 

Quebec 
Montreal 
Toronto 
Winnipeg 
Regina 
Saskatoon 
Edmonton 
Calgary 
Vancouver J 

4,112 1,468 
12,500 16,415 
1,356 1,073 
2 0 711 2 0 879 

511 425 
648 444 
667 1,442 
399 572 

1,059 1,147 

TOTAL 9  CITIES 
	

23,943 	25,865 

May 1, 1958 (revised) 19,743 

STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 	11., 
JUNE 1, 1958 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

ChEESE 	/ EGGS (000 cases) 
Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
June 1, June 1, June 1, 	June 1, June 1, 
1958 1957 1958 1957 1958 

19 18 - 2 
13,636 9,781 4 6 
1,211 1,264 12 13 

377 258 59 78 12 
6? 142 5 2 
22 17 4 13 2 

278 226 43 74 8 
419 377 9 23 3 
520 771 14 3 

16 9 549 12 0 854 - 135 223 51 

18 9498 92 51 

June 1, 1958 	June 1, 1957 

FROZEN EGGS (000 lb.) WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL 

uebec 213 12 20 245 631 
Montreal 244 225 104 573 848 
Toronto 573 87 103 763 1,052 
WinnIpeg 1,143 150 175 1,468 2,068 
Regina 108 1 1 110 75 
Saskatoon 436 1 437 126 
Edmonton 392 33 25 450 313 
Calgary 850 3 38 891 433 
Vancouver 	/ 224 89 20 333 364 

¶1DTAL 9 CITIES 4,183 600 487 50270 5,910 

May 1, 1958 (revIsed) 4,708 599 571 5,878 

Note: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at June 1, 1958 the above cities' 
stocks were: 

CREAMERY BTYPTER 53.4% CMSM 40 	SHELL b3GS 73.2% FROZEN SGGS 69. 

JJ Imported cheddar cheese totalled 3 ,000 lb. on June 1, 1958 9  4,000 lb0 on May 1, 
1958 and 180,000 lb0 on June 1, 1957. 

/ Less than three firms reporting .hIs Item, The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are Included in "Total." 

f Including New Westminster, 
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